
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031620-2024 

Tender

Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Technology
Software and Services

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031620

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a537  

Published 2 October 2024, 10:57pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

Ground Floor, 15 Marylebone Road

London

NW1 5JD

Contact

Ryan Stanbrook

Email

clcht.nwlicsps-sourcing-it@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031620-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031620-2024
mailto:clcht.nwlicsps-sourcing-it@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.clch.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.clch.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.clch.nhs.uk
https://www.clch.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) Technology Software and Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this ITT is to invite Bid submissions for the Authority’s ERP Framework (Lot 1)
and Commitment Lot NWL ICS ERP Technology Call Off Contract (Lot 2).

Award for lot 1 - multi supplier framework (multiple operators)
Award for lot 2 - single supplier

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

48000000 - Software package and information systems

48441000 - Financial analysis software package

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 1: ERP Framework Agreement
(Upper) Ceiling Value: £100,000,000 inc. VAT over four years
Description: This requirement involves establishing a Framework Agreement with one or
more Bidders who meet the specified quality criteria in the standard selection questionnaire
(Eligibility Questions Annex B1) and provide competitive commercial submissions
(Commercial Schedule Annex B4). Bidders admitted to the Framework Agreement will be
eligible to participate in subsequent call-off Further Competitions or Direct Awards for future
ERP Technology requirements. The Framework Agreement will serve as a pre-approved pool
of ERP Suppliers, ensuring that NHS organisations and wider Public Sector have access to
high-quality ERP Technology solutions while maintaining flexibility in procurement.

Lot 2: Commitment Lot NWL ERP Call Off Contract
Value: Total contract duration is estimated to be seven years
Description: Immediately following the establishment of the Framework Agreement under
Lot 1, a ‘day one’ specific NWL commitment lot Further Competition will be conducted for
the provision of ERP Technology for seven NHS Trusts in the NHS North West London
Integrated Care System. Following the submission of Bids, where a Bidder has responded to
both Lot 1 and 2, their Bid shall only be taken forward into evaluation for Lot 2 where they
have been successfully admitted to the Framework Agreement under Lot 1.

To express interest and participate in the tender, please register and apply via Atamis e-
sourcing portal https://healthfamily.force.com/s/Welcome.

NHS NORTH WEST LONDON PROCUREMENT SERVICES (NWLPS) acting as an agent

for and on behalf of

NHS NORTH WEST LONDON INTEGRATED CARE SYSTEM (NWL ICS) comprising of
Contracting Authorities

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust (lead Contracting Authority – Framework
Agreement, Lot 1)

Chelsea and Westminster Hospital NHS Foundation Trust (lead Contracting Authority –
Commitment Lot NWL Call Off Contract, Lot 2).

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust

Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust

London North West University Healthcare NHS Trust

https://healthfamily.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 5 to 7

The Hillingdon Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

West London NHS Trust

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

A framework longer than four years can provide continuity and stability in procurement
processes, particularly in sectors that require long-term planning and investment like
Software.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 November 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the



Page 7 to 7

tender

Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 November 2024

Local time

6:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T08:42:14+0100
	TCPDF




